Courthouse News Service

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

Central District of California

# NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO THE CLERK TO TAX COSTS AND PROPOSED BILL OF COSTS

V.	Case Number: CV11-08083-R (MANx)		<b>x</b> )		
Michael Planet					
Judgment having been entered in this action on	Apr 7, 2014	against		Michael	Planet
the Clerk is requested to tax the following as costs at		_ on	May 22, 2014	:	·
Filing fees: see L.R. 54-3.1					
Fees for service of process: see L.R. 54-3.2				-	
United States Marshal's fees: see L.R. 54-3.3				-	
Reporter's transcripts: see L.R. 54-3.4			•		
Depositions: see L.R. 54-3.5			•		
Witness fees (itemize on page 2): see L.R. 54-3.6			•	-	
Interpreter's and translator's fees: see L.R. 54-3.7					
Docket fees: see L.R. 54-3.8					
Masters, commissioners and receivers: see L.R. 54-3.9	· · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		
Certification, exemplification and reproduction of document	nts: see L.R. 54-3.1	0	•		
Premiums on bonds and undertakings: see L.R. 54-3.11 .					
Other Costs: see L.R. 54-3.12				_	
State Court costs: see L.R, 54-3.13				_	
Costs on appeal: see L.R. 54-4				<u>-</u>	\$467.00
Cost of a bankruptcy appeal to the District Court: see L.R.	54-5		•	_	
Other (please itemize)					
				TOTAL	\$467.00
NOTE TO PARTIES SUBMITTING BILL OF CO requested fees and costs. Documentation includes re		and stipula		documen	tation supporting all
I declare under penalty of perjury that the fore	egoing costs are	correct and			
services for which fees have charged were actually and following manner:	I necessarily perf	formed. A c	copy of this bill l	has been s	erved on all parties in the
Electronic service by e-mail as set forth	below and/or				
Conventional service by first class mail,	, postage prepaid	as set forth	below		
Signature Signature		Print N		el Matteo-	Bohem
Costs are taxed in the amount of					
-					
Clerk of Court By:	Deputy Clerk				Date

## Courthouse News Service v. Michael Planet Case No. CV11-08083-R (MANx)

## Costs on Appeal

## **Bill of Costs Itemization**

Court of Appeal Filing Fee	\$	455.00
Transcript order fee	\$	12.00
Total:	ď	467.00
Total.	<u>D</u>	<u>467.00</u>

	<u>C</u>	
NATIONWIDE	DATE	314732
INC.  Court • Process • Messenger	. Sherman Oaks (81 Santa Ana (71	3) 249 9999 (213) 2 8) 385-2490 (818) 3 4) 558-2400 (714) 5 1) 275-0071 (951) 2
www.nationwideasap.com	San Diego (61 Sacramento (91 San Francisco (41 Phoenix (60	9) 232-7500 (619) 2 6) 443-4400 (916) 4 5) 351-0400 (415) 3 2) 256-9700 (602) 2 0) 624-9700 (520) 6
Firm: HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP	Attorney: Secretary: NANCY BURNETT Email:	
Telephone: 415 268-2000 Acct. # 30140  SERVE STANDARD DE		
From:	GER SERVICES To:	
BRYAN CAVE 560 MISSION STREET 25TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105 Sender: NANCY BURNETT	USDC/CENTRAL DISTRIC 312 NORTH SPRING STF RM G19-FILING RM LOS ANGELES CA Attention: RM-G19 FILING F	90012
Case Number	Court Filing	Do Not Advance
2-08-083-USDC		A44 1 1 A

MEM

KETING

Court Hame: U.S. District Court Division: 2 Receipt Number: LAG333P6 Receipt Number: LAG333P6 Cashier ID: 11cash Transaction Date: 81/03/2012 Payer Name: MATIONWIDE LEGAL INC IDITICE OF UPPEUTION LEE Write or HARCHELDBERGIETHO LEC For: NATIONWIDE LEGAL INC Case/Party: D-CAC-2-11-CV-000083-001 Amount: \$455.00 HECK Check/rioney Order Huns 3237 Amt Tendered: \$455.00

rtal Due: \$455.60 |tal Tendered: \$455.68 anne Ant: ¥0.96

Case Name:

refunds without original ceipt. Peturned checks will be seemed a fee of \$53.00.

2-00-003-050	C	Research/Copy	Fees Attached \$
11-57187-9TH	CIRCUIT	Courtesy Copy	Advance Fees \$
		Recording	Check Number :
		Office Service	Do Not Advance
		Business	Fees Attached \$
		Residence	Advance Fees \$ 455.50 Check Number : [63230
trict Court 376		Substituted OK	Check Number : 16323
03/2012 E LEGAL INC		Service Deadline	
E LEGAL INC	,		2 m.

SERVICE/MICHAEL ADVANCE FEES FEE/RTN RECEIPT

3147326

(213) 249 9990 (818) 385-2402 (714) 558-2401

(951) 275-0074

(619) 232-7600 (916) 443-4401

(415) 351-0407 (602) 256-9720 (520) 624-9701

Date: Time:

PAY TO THE MEVES Lanza, CSR RPR, US. DIST. COURTS	\$ 12.00
twelve dollars + color	DOLLARS

**VOID AFTER 90 DAYS** 

VIEMO 51115-00220

oneugecu

**RYAN CAVE HRO** 

005002

YAN CAVE HRO

005002



Leila Knox Direct: 415.268.1949 leila.knox@bryancave.com

January 6, 2012

Theresa Lanza, CSR, RPR U.S. Courts, Eastern Division 3470 12th Street Riverside, California 92501

Re:

Courthouse News Service v. Planet, C.D. Cal. Case No. 2:11-cv-08083,

Ninth Circuit Appeal No. 11-57187

Dear Ms. Lanza:

As you know, we are the attorneys for Courthouse News Service in the above-referenced matter. As we previously discussed, Courthouse News has appealed to the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals ("Court of Appeals") the decision of the U.S. District Court for the Central District of California ("District Court") related to the motion for preliminary injunction and motion to dismiss, which was heard in Judge Real's courtroom on November 28, 2011, and for which you were the designated court reporter. As promised, enclosed please find two copies of the Transcript Designation and Ordering Form that we are required to submit to you in order to officially designate the transcript on appeal per Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 11 and Ninth Circuit Rule 10-3.1, as well as a check for \$12, which you indicated in our phone call on Wednesday, January 4, 2012, was the correct fee for a copy of the transcript.

As we discussed, and per Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 11(b), please follow the instructions on each Transcript Designation and Ordering Form so that the transcript is properly filed with the District Court. You will see that on Copy Two of the form, you are instructed to first complete Section B, and then send Copy Two to the Court of Appeals in compliance with Rule 11(b). When your preparation of the transcript is complete, you should complete Section C on Copy Three of the form, and then file Copy Three, together with the completed transcript, with the District Court. The Clerk of the District Court will then transmit the transcript to the Court of Appeals.

Per the Court of Appeals' Time Schedule Order, a copy of which is also enclosed for your convenience, you have until April 16, 2012, to file the transcript, together with Copy Three of the Transcript Designation and Ordering Form, with the District Court.

Bryan Cave LLP

560 Mission Street, 25th Floor San Francisco, CA 94105-2994 Tel (415) 268-2000 Fax (415) 268-1999

#### Bryan Cave Offices

www.bryancave.com

Atlanta

Boulder

Charlotte

Chicago

Colorado Springs

Dallas

Denver

Frankfurt

Hamburg

Hong Kong

Irvine

Jefferson City

Kansas City

London

Los Angeles

New York

Paris

Phoenix

San Francisco

Shanghai

Singapore

St. Louis

Washington, DC

#### Bryan Cave International Consulting A TRADE AND CUSTOMS CONSULTANCY

www. bryanca veconsulting. com

Bangkok

Beijing

Jakarta

Kuala Lumpur

Manila

Shanghai

Singapore

Tokyo

U.S. Court Reporter January 6, 2012 Page 2

Thank you for your assistance in this matter, and of course, please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Leila Knox

cc: Rachel Matteo-Boehm, Esq.

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

#### TRANSCRIPT DESIGNATION AND ORDERING FORM

11-57187		2:11-cv-08083
U.S. COURT OF APPEALSCASE NUMBER		U.S. DISTRICT COURT CASE NUMBER
Courthouse News Service v. Planet		December 15, 2011
SHORT CASE TITLE		DATE NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED BY CLERK OF DISTRICT COUR
SECTION A - TO BE COMPLETED BY PARTY ORI	DERING TRANSCRIPT	
HEARING DATE COURT REPORTER	PROCEEDINGS	
11/28/11 Theresa Lanza	PRE-TRIAL PROCEEDINGS	ENTS SETTLEMENTINSTRUCTIONS CLOSING ARGUMENTS JURY INSTRUCTIONS OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) Hrg. on Mot. to Dismiss/Preliminary Injunction ENTS SETTLEMENT INSTRUCTIONS CLOSING ARGUMENTS JURY INSTRUCTIONS
		OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
	=	ENTS SETTLEMENT INSTRUCTIONS CLOSING ARGUMENTS JURY INSTRUCTIONS OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
	=	ENTS SETTLEMENT INSTRUCTIONS CLOSING ARGUMENTS JURY INSTRUCTIONS OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
		ENTS SETTLEMENT INSTRUCTIONS CLOSING ARGUMENTS JURY INSTRUCTIONS OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
		ENTS SETTLEMENT INSTRUCTIONS CLOSING ARGUMENTS JURY INSTRUCTIONS DITHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
I further agree to pay for work done pri  As appointed counsel, I certify that an	or to cancellation of this order.  appropriate order authorizing	script and guarantee payment to the reporter of the cost thereof upon demand.  preparation of the transcript at the expense of the United States has been, or ter. I agree to recommend payment for work done prior to cancellation of this
NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER:		DATE TRANSCRIPT ORDERED: January 6, 2012
Leila Knox		
Bryan Cave LLP		
560 Mission St., 25th Floor		
San Francisco, CA 94105		Lil K
(415) 268-2000		SIGNATURE ATTORNEYPRO PER LITIGANT
SECTION C - TO BE COMPLETED BY COURT REP	ORTEO	ATTONING TIPRO PER CITIOANT
		trict Court with the completed transcript. District Court will not file the transcript
Date Transcript Filed:		
	<del>.</del>	COURT REPORTER'S SIGNATURE
SECTION D - TO BE COMPLETED BY U.S. DISTRIC certify that the record is available in the offi		
i cermy that the record is available in the offi	ce of the O.S. District Court.	
		BY:
J.S. DISTRICT COURT CLERK	Date	DEPUTY CLERK

This copy is the CERTIFICATE OF RECORD. It should be transmitted to the court of appeals by the district court clerk when the transcript is filed and

the record is complete in the district court.